

Continuing Airworthiness Notice (CAN)		

•	
CAN No. / Rev No.	CAN 55 / R0
Date	12-Dec-2022

To : GAM CAMO Personnel and Contracted AMO Personnel

CC : GAM Accountable Manager, GAM Quality Assurance Manager, GAM

Engineering Manager

From : Deputy Continuing Airworthiness Management (CAM) Manager

Subject: CAGM 8601 Maintenance Release Statement Para 10.2.1

1. REFERENCE

a. GAM/CAAM/CAME Issue 3 Revision 0 or later approved revision.

b. GAM/CAMO/CAMP Issue 2 Revision 1 or later approved revision.

2. APPLICABILITY

a. All aircraft managed by GAM CAMO

3. INTRODUCTION

- a. During CAMO Variation Audit, CAAM has raised an observation finding that maintenance release statement should include reference to the contracted AMO CAAM Part-145 approval number as stated in CAGM 8601 para 10.2.1.
- b. This notice is raised to highlight the requirement from CAD 8601 para 5.9(b) and CAGM 8601 para 10.2.1 and additional procedures required to ensure compliance with CAAM requirement.

4. REQUIREMENT

- a. A maintenance release shall be issued at the completion of any maintenance, before flight. A base maintenance release (BMR) is also required upon satisfactory completion of any scheduled base maintenance check. (CAD 8601 para 5.9(b))
- b. The maintenance release should contain the following statement:

'Certifies that the work specified, except as otherwise specified, was carried out in accordance with CAA Malaysia Requirements and in respect to that work the aircraft/aircraft component is considered ready for release to service'

Reference should also be made to the CAAM Part-145 approval number (CAGM 8601 para 10.2.1)

c. All contracted AMO shall enter their CAAM Part-145 approval number in writing or any other acceptable method (stamp, etc.) beside the maintenance release statement whenever a maintenance release is issued at the completion of any maintenance, before flight.



Continuing Airworthiness Notice	
(CAN)	

•	
CAN No. / Rev No.	CAN 55 / R0
Date	12-Dec-2022

Kindly be informed and adhere to the requirement.

'Amir bin Abdullah

Deputy Continuing Airworthiness Management Manager